
WEDNESDAY 

2020 OLD SALEM FARM FALL HORSE SHOW WEEK 1 
Htr Ring 8:30 AM Sand Ring 8:00 AM Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM 
Ticketed Warm Up Ticketed Warm Up 400 Schooling Jpr 1.0m, II 

401 Schooling Jpr 1.10m, II 

Htr Ring 8:00 AM Sand Ring 8:00 AM Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM 
11 Open Hunter 380 Training Jumper .75m 431 Open Jpr 1.10m II, 2.1 
150 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr 381 Training Jumper .75m 420 $1,000 Open Jpr 1.20m, II,2.1 
151 3'3" Perf Wkg Handy Htr 384 Training Jumper .85m 423 $1,500 Open Jpr 1.30m, II, 2.1 
152 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr 385 Training Jumper .85m 449 $3,000 Open Jpr 1.35m, II, 2.1 
149 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr U/S 388 Training Jumper .95m 
155 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr 389 Training Jumper .95m 
156 3'6" Perf Wkg Handy Htr 392 Training Jumper 1.0m 
157 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr 393 Training Jumper 1.0m 
154 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr U/S 396 Training Jumper 1.10m 
351 OSF 3' Hunter 397 Training Jumper 1.10m 
352 OSF 3' Hunter 450 $500 5-6 YO Young Jumper 1.15m 
350 OSF 3' Hunter U/S 
328 OSF 2'9" Hunter 
329 OSF 2'9" Hunter 
327 OSF 2'9" Hunter U/S 
356 Baby Green Hunter 2'6" 
357 Baby Green Hunter 2'6" 
355 Baby Green Hunter 2'6" U/S 
361 OSF 2'6" Hunter 
362 OSF 2'6" Hunter 
360 OSF 2'6" Hunter U/S 

THURSDAY 
Htr Ring 8:00 AM Sand Ring 8:00 AM Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM 
12 Open Hunter 

382 Training Jumper .75m 

437 
123 High Perf Work Htr 

383 Training Jumper .75m 

422 
124 High Perf Work Handy Htr 

386 Training Jumper .85m 

433 

$3000 Open Jpr 1.40m, II,2.b 
$1,500 Open Jpr 1.30m, II, 2.b 
$1,000 Open Jpr 1.20m, II,2.b 

125 High Perf Work Htr 

387 Training Jumper .85m 

122 High Perf Work Htr U/S 

390 Training Jumper .95m 

128 Green Wkg Htr 3'9 

391 Training Jumper .95m 

129 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'9 

394 Training Jumper 1.0m 

130 Green Wkg Htr 3'9" 

395 Training Jumper 1.0m 

127 Green Wkg Htr 3'9" U/S 

398 Training Jumper 1.10m 

133 Green Wkg Htr 3'6" 

399 Training Jumper 1.10m 

134 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'6" 

452 $500 5-6 YO Young Jumper 1.20m 

135 Green Wkg Htr 3'6" Incentive Round 

440 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b 

132 Green Wkg Htr 3'6" U/S 

445 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m 

139 Green Wkg Htr 3'3" 
140 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'3" 
141 Green Wkg Htr 3'3" Incentive Round 
138 Green Wkg Htr 3'3" U/S 

Green Wkg Htr 3’ 
Green Wkg Handy Htr 3’ 
Green Wkg Htr 3’ 
Green Wkg Htr 3’ U/S 

371 USHJA 3' Hunter 
372 USHJA 3' Hunter 
370 USHJA 3' Hunter U/S 
366 USHJA 2'9" Hunter 
367 USHJA 2'9" Hunter 
365 USHJA 2'9" Hunter U/S 
376 USHJA 2'6" Hunter 
377 USHJA 2'6" Hunter 
375 USHJA 2'6" Hunter U/S 
185 Local Htr 
186 Local Htr 
184 Local Htr U/S 

TUESDAY 

143

144
145
146

**** No Show****
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2020 OLD SALEM FARM FALL HORSE SHOW WEEK 1
FRIDAY

Htr Ring 8:30 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	
 313	
13
27	
28	
26	
30	
31	
29	
33	
34	
32	
503	
302	
301	

	

300

7	
310	
	

Ariat Adult Medal 
Open

            Adult Am Htr 18-35 
Adult Am Htr 18-35* 
Adult Am Htr 18-35 U/S 
Adult Am Htr 36-45 
Adult Am Htr 36-45* 
Adult Am Htr 36-45 U/S 
Adult Am Htr 46+* 
Adult Am Htr 46+ 
Adult Am Htr 46+ U/S
$500 M&S Adult Classic          
NHSAA ASPCA Maclay
USEF Hunter Seat Medal 
PHA
Not Before 3:00 PM
Schooling Pony (L-M-S) 

            Schooling Pony (L-M-S) 
M&S US Pony Medal  
WIHS Pony Medal

453	 $1,000  5-6 YO Young Jumper 1.20m II, 2b
461	 $1,000 Open Jpr 1.20m, II,2.b
406	 $1000 Jr/Am Jpr Low 1.20m, II,2.b
443	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr 1.10m, II,2.b
441	 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b
442	 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b
446	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m II, 2b
447	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m II, 2b
303	 Platinum Performance Talent Search 2*
316	 USHJA 3'3" Equititation 

	

	
	

	

$3,000 Open Jpr 1.35m, II, 2.b
$1,500 Open Jpr 1.30m, II, 2.b

1:30 PM
$25,000 Grand Prix of North Salem 
           II, 2a National Standard
$1,500 Jr/Am M/H 1.30/1.35m, II,2b

SATURDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	

14 Open
224	 Large Pony Htr
225	 Large Pony Htr  Handy
226	 Large Pony Htr
223	 Large Pony Htr  U/S
220	 Med Pony Htr
221	 Med Pony Htr Handy
222	 Med Pony Htr
219	 Med Pony Htr  U/S
215	 Sm Pony Htr
216	 Sm Pony Htr  Handy
217	 Sm Pony Htr
214	 Sm Pony Htr  U/S
500	 Pony Hunter Classic
201	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
202	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
203	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
200	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr  U/S
205	 Large Grn Pony Htr
206	 Large Grn Pony Htr
207	 Large Grn Pony Htr
204	 Large Grn Pony Htr U/S
348	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"
349	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"
347	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"  U/S 

600	 $5,000 USHJA National  Htr Derby
400	 OSF Equitation Challenge
312	 WIHS Equit Htr Phase
15 Open
170	 Junior 15&U Hunter
171	 Junior 15&U Handy Hunter
172	 Junior 15&U Hunter
169	 Junior 15&U Hunter U/S
175	 Junior 16-17 Hunter
176	 Junior 16-17 Handy Hunter
177	 Junior 16-17 Hunter
174	 Junior 16-17 Hunter U/S
180	 Junior Htr 3'3"
181	 Junior Htr 3'3"  Handy Hunter
182	 Junior Htr 3'3"
179	 Junior Htr 3'3"  U/S
315	 USHJA Hamel 3'3" Medal
308	 M&S Junior Medal
160	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" 
161	 Am/Own Htr 3'3"  Handy
162	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" 
159	 Am/Own Htr 3'3"  U/S
165	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"
166	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"  Handy
167	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"
164	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"  U/S 

444	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr 1.10m, II,2.1
424	 $1000 Jr/Am Jpr Low 1.20m, II,2.1
427	 $1,500 Jr/Am Med/High 1.30m/1.35m, II,2.1

SUNDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 	

16	
311	
42	
43	
41	
45	
46	
44	
507	
190	
191	
192	
193	
194	
195	
196	
197	
	


Open Hunter
M&S Pony Medal
Children's Htr Pony Sm/Med 
Children's Htr Pony Sm/Med 
Children's Htr Pony Sm/Md U/S 
Children's Htr Pony Lrg 
Children's Htr Pony Lrg 
Children's Htr Pony Lrg U/S 
M&S Child Pony Classic
Mini Stirrup W-T Pleasure Mini 
Stirrup W-T Hunter
Mini Stirrup W-T Equitation 
Short/Long Stirrup W-T Short/
Long Stirrup W-T-C Short/Long 
Stirrup Cross Rails Short/Long 
Stirrup Cross Rails Short/Long 
Stirrup Hunter Short/Long 
Stirrup Hunter Short/Long 
Stirrup Hunter Sh/Lg u/s

60	 Open Equitation 15-17 Flat
17	 Open Hunter
51	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17
52	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17*
50	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17 U/S
501	 M&S 15-17 Children's Htr Classic
306	 Back On Track
53	 Open Equitation 12-14 Flat
314	 THIS Medal
48	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U
49	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U*
47	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U U/S
506	 M&S 14 & U Children's Htr Classic
322	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter
323	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter
321	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter  U/S

	

	

	

1 Leadline

	 $75,000 OSF Grand Prix

$2,500 Ch/Ad Classic  1.10m II, 2b

$5,000 Jr/AM Jpr Low Classic 1.25m II, 2b
$7,500 Jr/AM Classic 1.35m/1.40m II, 2b

  Grand Prix National Standard, II, 2a
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2020 OLD SALEM FARM FALL HORSE SHOW WEEK 2
TUESDAY

Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 10:00 AM	
 

WEDNESDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 11:00 AM	

 380	 Training  Jumper .75m
381	 Training  Jumper .75m
384	 Training  Jumper .85m
385	 Training  Jumper .85m
388	 Training  Jumper .95m
389	 Training  Jumper .95m
392	 Training  Jumper 1.0m
393	 Training  Jumper 1.0m
396	 Training  Jumper 1.10m
397	 Training  Jumper 1.10m
440	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b
445	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m   

428	 $500 Open 1.10m II, 2b
418	 $750 Open 1.20m II, 2b
421	 $1,000 Open 1.30m II, 2b

THURSDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	

376	 USHJA  2'6" Hunter
377	 USHJA  2'6" Hunter
375	 USHJA  2'6" Hunter  U/S
366	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter
367	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter
365	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter U/S 
371	 USHJA  3' Hunter
372	 USHJA  3' Hunter
370	 USHJA  3' Hunter U/S 
351	 OSF 3' Hunter
352	 OSF 3' Hunter
350	 OSF 3' Hunter U/S 
356	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6"
357	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6"
355	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6" U/S
361	 OSF 2'6" Hunter
362	 OSF 2'6" Hunter
360	 OSF 2'6" Hunter U/S   

382	 Training  Jumper .75m
386	 Training  Jumper .85m
390	 Training  Jumper .95m
394	 Training  Jumper 1.0m
398	 Training  Jumper 1.10m
407	 $750 Jr/Am Jpr Low 1.20m, II,2.b
444	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr 1.10m, II,2.b
441	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.1
442	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b
447	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m II, 2b
446	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m II, 2.1
303	 Platinum Performance Talent Search   

430	 $500 Open 1.10m II, 2b
419	 $750 Open 1.20m II, 2b
422	 $1,000 Open 1.30m II, 2b

Ticketed Warm Up Ticketed Warm Up 400	 Schooling Jpr 1.0m, II
401	 Schooling Jpr 1.10m, II
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2020 OLD SALEM FARM FALL HORSE SHOW WEEK 2
FRIDAY

Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	
 313	 Ariat Adult Medal
12	 Open
27	 Adult Am Htr 18-35
28	 Adult Am Htr 18-35*
26	 Adult Am Htr 18-35 U/S
30	 Adult Am Htr 36-49
31	 Adult Am Htr 36-49*
29	 Adult Am Htr 36-49 U/S
33	 Adult Am Htr 50+*
34	 Adult Am Htr 50+
32	 Adult Am Htr 50+ U/S
503	 $500 M&S Adult Classic
302	 NHSAA ASPCA Maclay
301	 USEF Hunter Seat Medal
62	 Open Equitation 15-17 Flat
63	 Open Equitation 15-17 OF
64	 Open Equitation 15-17 OF

13	 Open 
300	 PHA Medal
312	 WIHS Equit Htr Phase
170	 Junior 15&U Hunter
171	 Junior 15&U Handy Hunter
172	 Junior 15&U Hunter Stake
169	 Junior 15&U Hunter U/S
175	 Junior 16-17 Hunter
176	 Junior 16-17 Handy Hunter
177	 Junior 16-17 Hunter Stake
174	 Junior 16-17 Hunter U/S
180	 Junior Htr 3'3"
181	 Junior Htr 3'3"  Handy Hunter
182	 Junior Htr 3'3" Stake
179	 Junior Htr 3'3"  U/S
315	 USHJA Hamel 3'3" Medal
308	 M&S Junior Medal
160	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" 
161	 Am/Own Htr 3'3"  Handy
162	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" Stake
159	 Am/Own Htr 3'3"  U/S
165	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"
166	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"  Handy
167	 Am/Own Htr 3'6" Stake
164	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"  U/S 

431	 $500 Open 1.10m II, 2.1
420	 $750 Open 1.20m II, 2.1
423	 $1,000 Open 1.30m II, 2.1
406	 $750 Jr/Am Jpr Low 1.20m, II,2.1
443	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr 1.10m, II,2.1
449	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.1b

SATURDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 10:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	

	 ASPCA MaClay Regionals
13	 Open 
224	 Large Pony Htr
225	 Large Pony Htr  Handy
226	 Large Pony Htr
223	 Large Pony Htr  U/S
220	 Med Pony Htr
221	 Med Pony Htr Handy
222	 Med Pony Htr
219	 Med Pony Htr  U/S
215	 Sm Pony Htr
216	 Sm Pony Htr  Handy
217	 Sm Pony Htr
214	 Sm Pony Htr  U/S
500	 Pony Hunter Classic
201	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
202	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
203	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
200	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr  U/S
205	 Large Grn Pony Htr
206	 Large Grn Pony Htr
207	 Large Grn Pony Htr
204	 Large Grn Pony Htr U/S

16	 Open Hunter
51	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17
52	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17*
50	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17 U/S
501	 M&S 15-17 Children's Htr Classic
306	 Back On Track
307	 Open Equitation 12-14 Flat
314	 THIS Medal
48	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U
49	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U*
47	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U U/S
506	 M&S 14 & U Children's Htr Classic
322	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter
323	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter
321	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter  U/S 

504	 $1500 M & S Ch/Ad Classic  1.10m II, 2b
519	 $2500 Jr/AM Jpr Low Classic 1.25m II, 2b
	
	
	 1 Leadline
700	 $10,000 OSF Jumper Classic 1.35m

ANNEX 9:00 AM
15	 Open Hunter
348	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"
349	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"
347	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"  U/S
311	 M&S Pony Medal
42	 Children's Htr Pony Sm/Med
43	 Children's Htr Pony Sm/Med
41	 Children's Htr Pony Sm/Md U/S
45	 Children's Htr Pony Lrg
46	 Children's Htr Pony Lrg
44	 Children's Htr Pony Lrg U/S
503	 M&S Child Pony Classic
190	 Mini Stirrup W-T Pleasure
191	 Mini Stirrup W-T Hunter
192	 Mini Stirrup W-T Equitation
193	 Short/Long Stirrup W-T
194	 Short/Long Stirrup W-T-C
195	 Short/Long Stirrup Cross Rails
196	 Short/Long Stirrup Cross Rails
197	 Short/Long Stirrup Hunter
198	 Short/Long Stirrup Hunter
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THURSDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	

11	 Open Hunter
123	 High Perf Work Htr
124	 High Perf Work Htr
128	 Green Wkg Htr 3'9" 
129	 Green Wkg Htr 3'9" 
133	 Green Wkg Htr 3'6"
134	 Green Wkg Htr 3'6"
135	 Green Wkg Htr 3'6" Incentive Round
139	 Green Wkg Htr 3'3"
140	 Green Wkg Htr 3'3" 
144	 Green Wkg Htr 3'
145	 Green Wkg Htr 3'
146	 Green Wkg Htr  Incentive Round
150	 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr
151	 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr
155	 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr
156	 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr
351	 OSF 3' Hunter
352	 OSF 3' Hunter
356	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6"
357	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6"
361	 OSF 2'6" Hunter
362	 OSF 2'6" Hunter
366	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter
367	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter
371	 USHJA  3' Hunter
372	 USHJA  3' Hunter  

380	 Training  Jumper .75m
381	 Training  Jumper .75m
384	 Training  Jumper .85m
385	 Training  Jumper .85m
388	 Training  Jumper .95m
389	 Training  Jumper .95m
392	 Training  Jumper 1.0m
393	 Training  Jumper 1.0m
396	 Training  Jumper 1.10m
397	 Training  Jumper 1.10m
440	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b
445	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m  

431	 $500 Open 1.10m II, 2b
420	 $750 Open 1.20m II, 2b
423	 $1,000 Open 1.30m II, 2b

2020 OLD SALEM FARM FALL HORSE SHOW WEEK 3
WEDNESDAY

Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 10:00 AM	
 Ticketed Warm Up Ticketed Warm Up 400	 Schooling Jpr 1.0m, II

401	 Schooling Jpr 1.10m, II

FRIDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	

122	 High Perf Work Htr U/S
12	 Open Hunter
125	 High Perf Work Htr
126	 High Perf Work Handy Htr
127	 Green Wkg Htr 3'9"  U/S
130	 Green Wkg Htr 3'9
131	 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'9 
132	 Green Wkg Htr 3'6"  U/S
136	 Green Wkg Htr 3'6"
137	 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'6" 
138	 Green Wkg Htr 3'3"  U/S
141	 Green Wkg Htr 3'3"
142	 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'3" 
143	 Green Wkg Htr 3'  U/S
147	 Green Wkg Htr 3'
148	 Green Wkg Handy Htr 3'
149	 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr U/S
152	 3'3" Perf Wkg Htr
153	 3'3" Perf Wkg Handy Htr
154	 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr U/S
157	 3'6" Perf Wkg Htr
158	 3'6" Perf Wkg Handy Htr
350	 OSF 3' Hunter U/S 
353	 OSF 3' Hunter
354	 OSF 3' Hunter
355	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6" U/S
360	 OSF 2'6" Hunter U/S 
358	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6"
359	 Baby Green Hunter 2'6"
363	 OSF 2'6" Hunter
364	 OSF 2'6" Hunter
365	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter U/S 
368	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter
369	 USHJA  2'9" Hunter
370	 USHJA  3' Hunter U/S 
373	 USHJA  3' Hunter
374	 USHJA  3' Hunter

382	 Training  Jumper .75m
386	 Training  Jumper .85m
390	 Training  Jumper .95m
394	 Training  Jumper 1.0m
398	 Training  Jumper 1.10m
441	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.1
442	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.b
446	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m II, 2b
447	 OSF Ch/Adult Jumper .85m II, 2.1
303	 Platinum Performance Talent Search  

432	 $500 Open 1.10m II, 2b
433	 $750 Open 1.20m II, 2b
434	 $1,000 Open 1.30m II, 2b
406	 $750 Jr/Am Jpr Low 1.20m, II,2.b
448	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr 1.10m, II,2.b
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2020 OLD SALEM FARM FALL HORSE SHOW WEEK 3
SATURDAY

Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 9:00 AM	
 13	 Open
24	 Low Hunter 2'6"
25	 Low Hunter 2'6"
23	 Low Hunter 2'6"  U/S
27	 Adult Am Htr 18-35
28	 Adult Am Htr 18-35*
26	 Adult Am Htr 18-35 U/S
30	 Adult Am Htr 36-49
31	 Adult Am Htr 36-49*
29	 Adult Am Htr 36-49 U/S
33	 Adult Am Htr 50+*
34	 Adult Am Htr 50+
32	 Adult Am Htr 50+ U/S
503	 $500 M&S Adult Classic
313	 Ariat Adult Medal
322	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter
323	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter
321	 Modified Ch/Adult Hunter  U/S
325	 Modified Ch/Adult Equitation
326	 Modified Ch/Adult Equitation
324	 Modified Ch/Adult Equitation Flat

14	 Open 
160	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" 
161	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" 
165	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"
166	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"
170	 Junior 15&U Hunter
171	 Junior 15&U Hunter
175	 Junior 16-17 Hunter
176	 Junior 16-17 Hunter
180	 Junior Htr 3'3"
181	 Junior Htr 3'3"
580	 Junior Hunter Classic
309	 Open Equitation 15-17 Flat
317	 Open Equitation 15-17 OF
306	 Back On Track Medal
314	 THIS Medal
51	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17
52	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17*
50	 Children's Htr Horse 15-17 U/S
48	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U
49	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U*
47	 Children's Htr Horse 14&U U/S
506	 M&S  Children's Htr Classic
612	 Bit Of Straw Hunter Classic  

424	 $750 Jr/Am Jpr Low 1.20m, II,2.1
519	 $2500 Jr/AM Jpr Low Classic 1.25m II, 2b
444	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr 1.10m, II,2.1
504	 $1500 M & S Ch/Ad Classic  1.10m II, 2b
435	 $250 Ch/Adult Am Jpr 1.0m, II,2.1
436	 $500 Ch/Adult Jpr Classic 1.0m, II,2.b
		
	 1 Leadline
700	 $10,000 OSF Jumper Classic 1.35m

SUNDAY
Htr Ring 8:00 AM	 Sand Ring 8:00 AM		 Grand Prix Field 8:00 AM	

310	 USEF Pony Medal
15	 Open 
224	 Large Pony Htr
225	 Large Pony Htr  Handy
226	 Large Pony Htr
223	 Large Pony Htr  U/S
220	 Med Pony Htr
221	 Med Pony Htr Handy
222	 Med Pony Htr
219	 Med Pony Htr  U/S
215	 Sm Pony Htr
216	 Sm Pony Htr  Handy
217	 Sm Pony Htr
214	 Sm Pony Htr  U/S
500	 USEF Pony Hunter Classic
201	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
202	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
203	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr
200	 Sm/Med Green Pony Htr  U/S
205	 Large Grn Pony Htr
206	 Large Grn Pony Htr
207	 Large Grn Pony Htr
204	 Large Grn Pony Htr U/S
348	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"
349	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"
347	 Pre Child Adult 2'/2'6"  U/S

300	 PHA Medal
302	 NHSAA ASPCA Maclay
301	 USEF Hunter Seat Medal
169	 Junior 15&U Hunter U/S
16	 Open 
172	 Junior 15&U Hunter
173	 Junior 15&U Handy Hunter
174	 Junior 16-17 Hunter U/S
177	 Junior 16-17 Hunter
178	 Junior 16-17 Handy Hunter
179	 Junior Htr 3'3"  U/S
182	 Junior Htr 3'3"
183	 Junior Htr 3'3"  Handy Hunter
315	 USHJA 3'3" Medal
308	 M&S Junior Medal
159	 Am/Own Htr 3'3"  U/S
162	 Am/Own Htr 3'3" 
163	 Am/Own Htr 3'3"  Handy
164	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"  U/S
167	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"
168	 Am/Own Htr 3'6"  Handy

600	 $5,000 OSF Hunter Derby
601	 $1,000 OSF Child/Adult Hunter Derby
602	 $1,500 USHJA Pony Hunter Derby	         

ANNEX 8:00 AM
190	 Mini Stirrup W-T Pleasure
17	 Open Hunter
191	 Mini Stirrup W-T Hunter
192	 Mini Stirrup W-T Equitation
193	 Short/Long Stirrup W-T
194	 Short/Long Stirrup W-T-C
195	 Short/Long Stirrup Cross Rails
196	 Short/Long Stirrup Cross Rails
197	 Short/Long Stirrup Hunter
198	 Short/Long Stirrup Hunter
311	 M&S Pony Medal
42	 Children's Htr Pony Sm/Med
43	 Children's Htr Pony Sm/Med
41	 Children's Htr Pony Sm/Md U/S
45	 Children's Htr Pony Lrg
46	 Children's Htr Pony Lrg
44	 Children's Htr Pony Lrg U/S
507	 M&S Child Pony Classic
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